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Government of India 
Rajiv Gandhi National Ground Water Training & Research Institute 

Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Central Ground Water Board 

2nd Floor, Block-A-1, Pujari Chambers, Pachpedi Naka, Raipur–492 001 (Chhattisgarh) India 
Ph. 0771-4257200; Fax: 0771-4257202, e-mail: rgi-cgwb@nic.in; web:ngwtri.org 

 

Training Calendar (AAP 2018-19)  

Trg. 
No. 

From To Target Group Name of the Training  Venue 
Durati
on   

Course 
Director with 
Mobile No. 

Training courses completed as on 12.12.2018 

1 
02-04-
2018 

27-04-
2018 

Students of Agriculture, Civil, 
Water Resources, Soil & 
Water Engineering 

Ground Water 
Development & 
Management 

RGNGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

4 
weeks 

P K Singh 
9650972522 
Completed 

2 
09-04-
2018 

13-04-
2018 

Officers of CGWB Training for Trainers 
RGNGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1  
week 

Dr AGS Reddy 
9981166402 
Completed 

3 
16-04-
2018 

20-04-
2018 

Officers of CGWB 
Integrated Water 
Resources 
Management  

NWA, Pune 
1 
week 

A V S S Anand 
9479003376 
Completed 

4 
24-04-
2018 

26-04-
2018 

Officers of CGWB and State 
ground water departments 

ToT Course on 
Ground Water 
Resource Estimation 
Using GEC-2015 
Methodology 

RGNGWTRI, 
Raipur  

3 days 
A V S S Anand 
9479003376 
Completed 

5 
01-05-
2018 

11-05-
2018 

Students of Agriculture, Civil, 
Water Resources, Soil & 
Water Engineering 

Ground Water 
Regulation & 
Management 

RGNGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

2 
weeks 

K C Mondal 
9753079567 
Completed 

6 
07-05-
2018 

11-05-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Rooftop Rain Water 
Harvesting and 
Water Conservation 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 
week 

Dr Prabir Naik 
9424200676 
Completed 

7 
07-05-
2018 

01-06-
2018 

Officers of Telangana State 
Ground Water department 

ILTC for TSGWD: 
Ground Water 
Development and 
Management 

SR, 
Hyderabad 

4 
weeks 

A V S S Anand 
9479003376 
Completed 

8 
21-05-
2018 

01-06-
2018 

Students of Geology, 
Agriculture, Civil, Water 
Resources, Soil & Water 
Engineering 

Ground Water 
Regulation & 
Management 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

2 
weeks 

P K Singh 
9650972522 
Completed 

9 
04-06-
2018 

29-06-
2018 

Students of Agriculture, Civil, 
Water Resources, Soil & 
Water Engineering 

Ground Water 
Development & 
Management 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

4 
weeks 

Dr Anadi 
Gayen 
9433588814 
Completed 
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Trg. 
No. 

From To Target Group Name of the Training  Venue 
Durati
on   

Course 
Director 

10 
11-06-
2018 

15-06-
2018 

Officers for CGWB and State 
Surface Geophysical 
Investigations for GW 
Prospecting 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 
week 

K C Mondal 
9753079567 
Completed 

11 
18-06-
2018 

22-06-
2018 

Officers of CGWB 
Preparation of 
Aquifer Map 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 
week 

B K Sahoo 
Sc D, CGWB, 
SER, BBSR. 
9893951039 
Completed 

12 
25-06-
2018 

29-06-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Ground Water 
Resources Estimation 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 
week 

A V S S Anand 
9479003376 
Completed 

13 
03-07-
2018 

06-07-
2018 

Engineering Staff of CGWB  
Maintenance 
Management - 
Drilling Equipment 

NWA, Pune 1 week  

Nidhish 
Verma 
9479361225 
Completed 

14 
09-07-
2018 

20-07-
2018 

Students of Agriculture, Civil, 
Water Resources, Soil & 
Water Engineering 

Ground Water 
Regulation & 
Management 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

2 
weeks 

J Siddhardha 
Kumar 
9030075581 
Completed 

15 
10-07-
2018 

13-07-
2018 

Engineering Staff of CGWB 
Maintenance 
Management - 
Drilling Equipment 

NWA, Pune 1 week 

Nidhish 
Verma 
9479361225 
Completed 

16 
16-07-
2018 

20-07-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Application of 
Remote Sensing & 
Geographic 
Information Systems 
in Ground Water 
Studies. 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 
week 

A V S S Anand 
9479003376 
Completed 

17 
23-07-
2018 

27-07-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Ground Water 
Quality Monitoring 
and Assessment 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

1 
week 

V K Ingle 
9406171666 
Completed 

18 
25-07-
2018 

27-07-
2018 

Regional Directors/HOO of 
CGWB 

Mentoring skills 
NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

3 days 
A G S Reddy 
9981166402  
Completed 

19 
30-07-
2018 

03-08-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Water Quality 
Analysis & Lab 
Practices 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

1 
week 

Dr Anandi 
Gayen 
9433588814 
Completed 

20 
06-08-
2018 

17-08-
2018 

Scientific Officers/Engineers 
of CGWB 

Administration and 
Finance 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

2 
week 

Nidhish 
Verma 
9479361225 
Completed 
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Trg. 
No. 

From To Target Group Name of the Training Venue 
Durati
on 

Course 
Director 

21 
06-08-
2018 

10-08-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Water Law and 
Ownership Issues & 
Environmental 
Clearance for Ground 
Water Withdrawal 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 week 
Durjay 
Chakraborty 
Completed 

22 
27-08-
2018 

31-08-
2018 

Staff of CGWB 
Orientation Training 
Programme 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 week 
Nidish Verma 
9479361225 
Completed 

23 
28-08-
2018 

30-08-
2018 

Regional Directors/HOO of 
CGWB 

Mentoring skills 
NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

3 days 
A G S Reddy 
9981166402 
Completed 

24 
03-09-
2018 

07-09-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Rooftop Rain Water 
Harvesting and Water 
Conservation 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 week 
V K Ingle 
9406171666 
Completed 

25 
17-09-
2018 

20-09-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Scientific Paper and 
Report Writing 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

1 week 

Dr Pradeep 
Naik 
7696045551 
Completed 

26 
24-09-
2018 

28-09-
2018 

Officers of CGWB 
Participatory Ground 
Water Management 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

1 week 

J Siddhardha 
Kumar 
9030075581 
Completed 

27 
17-09-
2018 

28-09-
2018 

Scientific Officers/Engineers 
of CGWB 

Management 
Principles and 
Practicies 

Hotel 
Kingsway, 
Raipur 

2 weeks 
Nidish Verma 
9479361225 
Completed 

28 
24-09-
2018 

05-10-
2018 

 
Scientific Officers of CGWB 

Ground Water Data 
Analysis 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

2 weeks 
AVSS Anand 
9479003376 
Completed 

29 
08-10-
2018 

12-10-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Ground Water Quality, 
Contamination and 
Remediation 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 week 
Dr. A G S Reddy 
9981166402 
Completed 

30 
08-10-
2018 

12-10-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Site Selection for 
Water Well 
Construction 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

1 week 
P K Singh 
9650972522 
Completed 

31 
23-10-
2018 

25-10-
2018 

Officers of CGWB Arc-GIS by ESRI 
NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

3 days 
A V S S Anand 
9479003376 
Completed 
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Trg. 
No. 

From To Target Group Name of the Training Venue 
Duratio
n 

Course 
Director 

32 
26-11-
2018 

30-11-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Ground Water 
Resources Estimation 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 week 
A V S S Anand 
9479003376 
Completed 

33 
14-11-
2018 

16-11-
2018 

Officers of CGWB 
Hands on training on 
Visual Modflow 

CHQ, 
Faridabad 

3 days 
A V S S Anand 
9479003376 
Completed 

34 
03-12-
2018 

07-12-
2018 

Officers of CGWB 
Ground Water 
Regulation & Control 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 week 
P.K.Singh 
9650972522 
Completed 

ON GOING TRAINIGS 

35 
22-10-
2018 

08-02-
2019 

Newly recruited Group A and 
B Officers of CGWB 

Induction Level 
Training Course 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-1) 

16 
weeks 

Dr Anadi 
Gayan/Sambit 
Samantray / 
P K Singh 
9433588814 
On going 

36 
10-12-
2018 

14-12-
2018 

Officers of CGWB 

Water Well 
Construction  
Technology & 
Management 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

2 week 
Nidhish Verma 
9479361225 
On going 

TRAINING PROGTAMMES YET TO BE COMPLETED 

37 
17-12-
2018 

21-12-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Managed Aquifer 
Recharge 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 week 
J Siddhardha 
Kumar 
9030075581 

38 
26-12-
2018 

28-12-
2018 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organizations 
and Students/ Faculty from 
Academic Institutions. 

Impact of Climate 
Change on Water 
Resources 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

3 days 

M.Sihva Kumar 
9444119106 
 
 

39 
07-01-
2019 

18-01-
2019 

Scientific Officers/Engineers 
of CGWB (Mendatory 
Training for EE) 

Project Management 
NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

2 weeks 
M.Sihva Kumar 
9444119106 

 

40 
14-01-
2019 

25-01-
2019 

Officers of State & Central 
Government Organisations 
and Students / Faculty from 
Academic Institutions 

Application of 
Geophysical 
Techniques in Ground 
Water Studies 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

2 weeks 
K C Mondal 
9753079567 

 

41 
04-02-
2019 

15-02-
2019 

Scientific Officers/Engineers 
of CGWB (Mandatory 
Training for EE) 

Ground Water 
Development & 
Management 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

2 weeks 
Nidhish Verma 
9479361225 

 
42 

18-02-
2019 

22-02-
2019 

Officers for CGWB and State 
Training for 
Hydrology Project 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 week 
J Siddhardha 
Kumar 
9030075581 
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43 
25-02-
2019 

01-03-
2019 

Officers for CGWB and State 
Training for 
Hydrology Project 

NGWTRI, 
Raipur (H-2) 

1 week 
K C Mondal 
9753079567 

44 #  
LDCs/UDCs/ASSTTs/OSs of 
CGWB 

Administration and 
Establishment Rules 

ISTM#, New 
Delhi 

1 week 
Dr Ratikanta 
Nayak 
9437453058 

45 #  
LDCs/UDCs/ASSTTs/OSs of 
CGWB 

Administration and 
Establishment Rules 

ISTM#, New 
Delhi 

1 week 
Dr Ratikanta 
Nayak 
9437453058 

# Trg. No 44 and 45, dates will be as per convenience of both ISTM and CGWB; will be communicated after finalisation. 


