Government of India

Rajiv Gandhi National Ground Water Training & Research Institute

Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Central Ground Water Board 2nd Floor, Block-A-1, Pujari Chambers, Pachpedi Naka, Raipur–492 001 (Chhattisgarh) India Ph. 0771-4257200; Fax: 0771-4257202, e-mail: rgi-cgwb@nic.in; web:ngwtri.org

	Training Calendar (AAP 2018-19)									
Trg. No.	From	То	Target Group	Name of the Training	Venue	Durati on	Course Director with Mobile No.			
	Training courses completed as on 12.12.2018									
1	02-04- 2018	27-04- 2018	Students of Agriculture, Civil, Water Resources, Soil & Water Engineering	Ground Water Development & Management	RGNGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	4 weeks	P K Singh 9650972522 Completed			
2	09-04- 2018	13-04- 2018	Officers of CGWB	Training for Trainers	RGNGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	Dr AGS Reddy 9981166402 Completed			
3	16-04- 2018	20-04- 2018	Officers of CGWB	Integrated Water Resources Management	NWA, Pune	1 week	A V S S Anand 9479003376 Completed			
4	24-04- 2018	26-04- 2018	Officers of CGWB and State ground water departments	ToT Course on Ground Water Resource Estimation Using GEC-2015 Methodology	RGNGWTRI, Raipur	3 days	A V S S Anand 9479003376 Completed			
5	01-05- 2018	11-05- 2018	Students of Agriculture, Civil, Water Resources, Soil & Water Engineering	Ground Water Regulation & Management	RGNGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	2 weeks	K C Mondal 9753079567 Completed			
6	07-05- 2018	11-05- 2018	Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Rooftop Rain Water Harvesting and Water Conservation	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	Dr Prabir Naik 9424200676 Completed			
7	07-05- 2018	01-06- 2018	Officers of Telangana State Ground Water department	ILTC for TSGWD: Ground Water Development and Management	SR, Hyderabad	4 weeks	A V S S Anand 9479003376 Completed			
8	21-05- 2018	01-06- 2018	Students of Geology, Agriculture, Civil, Water Resources, Soil & Water Engineering	Ground Water Regulation & Management	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	2 weeks	P K Singh 9650972522 Completed			
9	04-06- 2018	29-06- 2018	Students of Agriculture, Civil, Water Resources, Soil & Water Engineering	Ground Water Development & Management	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	4 weeks	Dr Anadi Gayen 9433588814 Completed			

Trg. No.	From	То	Target Group	Name of the Training	Venue	Durati on	Course Director
10	11-06- 2018	15-06- 2018	Officers for CGWB and State	Surface Geophysical Investigations for GW Prospecting	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	K C Mondal 9753079567 Completed
11	18-06- 2018	22-06- 2018	Officers of CGWB	Preparation of Aquifer Map	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	B K Sahoo Sc D, CGWB, SER, BBSR. 9893951039 Completed
12	25-06- 2018	29-06- 2018	Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Ground Water Resources Estimation	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	A V S S Anand 9479003376 Completed
13	03-07- 2018	06-07- 2018	Engineering Staff of CGWB	Maintenance Management - Drilling Equipment	NWA, Pune	1 week	Nidhish Verma 9479361225 Completed
14	09-07- 2018	20-07- 2018	Students of Agriculture, Civil, Water Resources, Soil & Water Engineering	Ground Water Regulation & Management	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	2 weeks	J Siddhardha Kumar 9030075581 Completed
15	10-07- 2018	13-07- 2018	Engineering Staff of CGWB	Maintenance Management - Drilling Equipment	NWA, Pune	1 week	Nidhish Verma 9479361225 Completed
16	16-07- 2018	20-07- 2018	Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Application of Remote Sensing & Geographic Information Systems in Ground Water Studies.	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	A V S S Anand 9479003376 Completed
17	23-07- 2018	27-07- 2018	Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Ground Water Quality Monitoring and Assessment	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	1 week	V K Ingle 9406171666 Completed
18	25-07- 2018	27-07- 2018	Regional Directors/HOO of CGWB	Mentoring skills	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	3 days	A G S Reddy 9981166402 Completed
19	30-07- 2018	03-08- 2018	Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Water Quality Analysis & Lab Practices	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	1 week	Dr Anandi Gayen 9433588814 Completed
20	06-08- 2018	17-08- 2018	Scientific Officers/Engineers of CGWB	Administration and Finance	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	2 week	Nidhish Verma 9479361225 Completed

Trg. No.	From	То	Target Group	Name of the Training	Venue	Durati on	Course Director
21	06-08- 2018		Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Water Law and Ownership Issues & Environmental Clearance for Ground Water Withdrawal	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	Durjay Chakraborty Completed
22	27-08- 2018	31-08- 2018	Staff of CGWB	Orientation Training Programme	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	Nidish Verma 9479361225 Completed
23	28-08- 2018	30-08- 2018	Regional Directors/HOO of CGWB	Mentoring skills	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	3 days	A G S Reddy 9981166402 Completed
24	03-09- 2018		Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Rooftop Rain Water Harvesting and Water Conservation	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	V K Ingle 9406171666 Completed
25	17-09- 2018		Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Scientific Paper and Report Writing	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	1 week	Dr Pradeep Naik 7696045551 Completed
26	24-09- 2018	28-09- 2018	Officers of CGWB	Participatory Ground Water Management	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	1 week	J Siddhardha Kumar 9030075581 Completed
27	17-09- 2018		Scientific Officers/Engineers of CGWB	Management Principles and Practicies	Hotel Kingsway, Raipur	2 weeks	Nidish Verma 9479361225 Completed
28	24-09- 2018	05-10- 2018	Scientific Officers of CGWB	Ground Water Data Analysis	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	2 weeks	AVSS Anand 9479003376 Completed
29	08-10- 2018		Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Ground Water Quality, Contamination and Remediation	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	Dr. A G S Reddy 9981166402 Completed
30	08-10- 2018		Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Site Selection for Water Well Construction	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	1 week	P K Singh 9650972522 Completed
31	23-10- 2018	25-10- 2018	Officers of CGWB	Arc-GIS by ESRI	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	3 days	A V S S Anand 9479003376 Completed

Trg. No.	From	То	Target Group	Name of the Training	Venue	Duratio n	Course Director
32	26-11- 2018		Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Ground Water Resources Estimation	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	A V S S Anand 9479003376 Completed
33	14-11- 2018	16-11- 2018	Officers of CGWB	Hands on training on Visual Modflow	CHQ, Faridabad	3 days	A V S S Anand 9479003376 Completed
34	03-12- 2018	07-12- 2018	Officers of CGWB	Ground Water Regulation & Control	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	P.K.Singh 9650972522 Completed
			ON G	GOING TRAINIGS		•	
35	22-10- 2018	08-02- 2019	Newly recruited Group A and B Officers of CGWB	Induction Level Training Course	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-1)	16 weeks	Dr Anadi Gayan/Sambit Samantray / P K Singh 9433588814
36	10-12- 2018	14-12- 2018	Officers of CGWB	Water Well Construction Technology & Management	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	2 week	Nidhish Verma 9479361225 On adina
			TRAINING PROGTA	MMES YET TO BE COMPI	ETED		
37	17-12- 2018		Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Managed Aquifer Recharge	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	J Siddhardha Kumar 9030075581
38	26-12- 2018		Officers of State & Central Government Organizations and Students/ Faculty from Academic Institutions.	Impact of Climate Change on Water Resources	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	3 days	M.Sihva Kumar 9444119106
39	07-01- 2019	18-01- 2019	Scientific Officers/Engineers of CGWB (Mendatory Training for EE)	Project Management	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	2 weeks	M.Sihva Kumar 9444119106
40	14-01- 2019		Officers of State & Central Government Organisations and Students / Faculty from Academic Institutions	Application of Geophysical Techniques in Ground Water Studies	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	2 weeks	K C Mondal 9753079567
41	04-02- 2019	15-02- 2019	Scientific Officers/Engineers of CGWB (Mandatory Training for EE)	Ground Water Development & Management	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	2 weeks	Nidhish Verma 9479361225
42	18-02- 2019	22-02- 2019	Officers for CGWB and State	Training for Hydrology Project	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	I Siddhardha Kumar 9030075581

43	25-02- 2019	01-03- 2019	Officers for CGWB and State	Training for Hydrology Project	NGWTRI, Raipur (H-2)	1 week	K C Mondal 9753079567
44	#		LDCs/UDCs/ASSTTs/OSs of CGWB	Administration and Establishment Rules	ISTM#, New Delhi	1 week	Dr Ratikanta Nayak 9437453058
45	#		LDCs/UDCs/ASSTTs/OSs of CGWB	Administration and Establishment Rules	ISTM#, New Delhi	1 week	Dr Ratikanta Nayak 9437453058

[#] Trg. No 44 and 45, dates will be as per convenience of both ISTM and CGWB; will be communicated after finalisation.